## TTAADC ELECTION URGENT

## OFFICE OF THE ELECTION COMMISSIONER FOR DISTRICT COUNCIL TRIPURA: AGARTALA

No.F.2 (30)/EC/DC/GEN-ELEC/2020/17256-8/

Date: - 22/02/2021.

## ORDER

In exercise of powers vested under Sub-Rule (3) of Rule-17 of the Tripura Tribal Areas Autonomous District Council (Constitution, Election and Conduct of Business) Rules, 1985, Election Commissioner for District Council has approved that all events related to submission of Nomination Paper, Scrutiny, Withdrawal of Candidature Commissioning of EVMS and Counting of Votes should be recorded through videography or CCTV.

By Order of Election Commissioner for District Council.

[P.Bhattacharjee]
Secretary to the
Election Commissioner for
District Council, Tripura

To

1-16. All Returning Officers (SDMs) for District Council Constituencies, Tripura for information and necessary action.

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Tribal Welfare, Govt. of Tripura for kind information.
- 2. The Director, Welfare for Schedule Tribe, Govt. of Tripura for kind information.
- 3. The DEO (D.M & Collectors), North / Unakoti / Dhalai / Khowai / West / Sepahijala / Gomati & South Tripura District for kind information.

Secretary to the Election Commissioner for District Council, Tripura